seximatters
Sex Matters poll

— a nationally representative sample of over-18s, polled online on 15th May 2023 by PeoplePolling

An elderly woman needs intimate care. Should a care agency
be allowed to exclude transwomen* from applying for the job?

*men who identify as women

Yes Don’t know No
Total 44% 29%
Male 43% 32%
Female 44% 27%

18-24

25-49

50-64

65+

Conservative** 55%

Labour** 38%

Lib Dem** 40%

** Party voted for in 2019 general election



seximatters
Sex Matters poll

— a nationally representative sample of over-18s, polled online on 15th May 2023 by PeoplePolling

Should schools be allowed to bar transwomen* teachers
from searching female pupils?

*men who identify as women

Yes Don't know No

Total 48% 29%

Male

Female

18-24

25-49 47% 28%

50-64

65+

Conservative**
Labour** 38% 34%
Lib Dem** 47% 25%

** Party voted for in 2019 general election



seximatters
Sex Matters poll

— a nationally representative sample of over-18s, polled online on 15th May 2023 by PeoplePolling

Should sports associations be allowed to exclude
transwomen* from competing in women's sports?

*men who identify as women

Yes Don’t know No

Total 56% 24%

Male 60% 22%

Female 52% 26%

18-24

25-49

50-64

65+

Conservative**

Labour** 45%

Lib Dem** 54%

** Party voted for in 2019 general election



seximatters
Sex Matters poll

— a nationally representative sample of over-18s, polled online on 15th May 2023 by PeoplePolling

Should a gym be allowed to exclude transwomen* from using
female changing rooms and showers?

*men who identify as women

Yes Don't know No
Total 48% 28%

Male 52% 27%

Female 45% 29%

25-49 44% 30%

65+ 59% 24%

Lib Dem** 48% 23%

** Party voted for in 2019 general election



seximatters
Sex Matters poll

— a nationally representative sample of over-18s, polled online on 15th May 2023 by PeoplePolling

Should a female-only association such as Girlguiding be
allowed to exclude transwomen* from joining as volunteers?

*men who identify as women

Yes Don't know No

Total 43% 31%

Lib Dem** 34% 32%

** Party voted for in 2019 general election



seximatters
Sex Matters poll

- a nationally representative sample of over-18s, polled online on 15th May 2023 by PeoplePolling

A business provides separate male, female and unisex toilets
for staff. Should it be allowed to exclude transwomen* from
using the female toilets?

*men who identify as women

Yes Don’t know No
Total 45% 29%

Male

Female

18-24

25-49

50-64

65+

Conservative**

Labour** 35%

Lib Dem** 40%

** Party voted for in 2019 general election



